Y. DOCKET NO: M-6083 US 08-27-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **REC** Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1993 100804783 3d original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 8-19-98 Name: Metrotech Corporation Gopalakrishnan R. Parakulam Internal Address: Stevan Polak (b) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No. Yes Street Address: 488 Tasman Drive 3. Nature of Conveyance: City Sunnyvale State CA ZIP 94089 Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Security Agreement Change of Name Other ____ Execution Date: August 18, 1998 olication number(s) or patent number(s): 09/136, 794 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 18, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) -Title: Line Locator Having Left/Right Detection Additional numbers attached? ⊠ No Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gary J. Edwards Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON, FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 08/E6/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000075 192386 09136794 40.00 CH 01 FC:581 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gary J. Edwards

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

Attorney Docket No.: M-6083 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

| Gopalakrishnan R. Parakulam | of | Sunnyvale, California | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| Stevan Polak | of | Aptos, California | |
| | of | | |
| | of | | |
| | | fornia corporation, having a place of business at 488 the entire right, title and interest throughout the | |
| Line Indica | tor Having Left/ | Right Detection | |
| applications and patents of every country for sa extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resu named assignee to apply for patents of foreign of further authorization from us; we agree to execu- foreign applications, and generally to do everyth | id invention, including from the fill countries for said ate all papers used hing possible to a ning and enforcing marks to issue all | ing of said applications; we authorize the above- invention, and to claim all rights of priority withou ful in connection with said United States and id said assignee, their successors, assigns and g patents for said invention in all countries; and we patents granted for said invention to the above- | |
| | | (Pholen) | |
| | | Gopalakrishnan R. Parakulam | |
| State of CANI FORMICE) ss. County of Sonta Clavers | | | |
| On 18 August 1998 before me Euppala Kaish Nan R. PARA Ke satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed this/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the percent of the instrument. | name(s) is(are) so the same in his/he | or/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by | |
| Dorothy L. Levin Z Comm. #1116443 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY | L. | my hand and official seal. Let Your RE OF NOTARY | |

-1-

446445 v1

PATENT REEL: 9402 FRAME: 0554

Atty. Docket No.: M-6983 US

| Executed this | day of | 8/18 | , 19 <u>ll</u> . | 0 (| | | |
|-----------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| | | , | Stevan | Polal | | | |
| | | | Stevan Polak | | | | |
| State of CALLOCAL County of SANTA C | 7/4) ss. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| On 18 Aug | est 1998 bet | ore me. | snethy L. Lev | personally appeared proved to me on the basis of | | | |
| satisfactory evidence to | be the person(s) | pe whose name(s) is | rsonally known to me or p (are) subscribed to the wit | thin instrument and | | | |
| acknowledged to me tha | t he/she/they exe | cuted the same in | his/her/their authorized of | capacity(ies), and that by | | | |
| his/her/their signature(s) executed the instrument. | | nt the person(s), o | or the entity upon behalf o | f which the person(s) acted, | | | |
| | | WIT | WITNESS my hand and official seal. | | | | |
| Do | rothy L. Levi | n , | Dow & C | 2 Deni | | | |
| CHAPTER NOTAR | omm. #1116443 Y PUBLIC - CALIFOR ITA CLARA COUNTY S. Exp. Nov. 11, 20 | | NATURE OF NOTARY | , | | | |